#### 505764859 11/08/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5811675

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS OLK	10/09/2019
THIEMO SPIELMANN	10/09/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IEE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A.
Street Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE, 12 RUE PIERRE RICHARDOT
City:	ECHTERNACH
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-6468

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16612195

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850** 

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8527-3117-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050959 FRAME: 0875** 505764859

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Pull Name of Assignor #1  Thiemo SPIELMANN  Full Name of Assigner #2	, residing at Welschbilliger Str. 3, 54298 Welschbillig, Germany
	[Nosichence Adviress]
	, residing at 13, rue de la Gare, 3322 Bivange, Luxembourg
	, residing at
[Pull Nome of Assignor [2]	[Bestience Address]
D. H. S.	, residing at
[Fall Name of Assignar 94]	[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set o	ver to:
IEE INTERNA	TIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A. Jocated  [Field Legal Manace of Assignee]  [Field Legal Manace of Assignee]
Zone Industriell	e, 12, rue Pierre Richardot, L-6468, Echtemach, Luxembourg
(hereinafter referred to as Assignand interest, domestic and for United States Letters patent, en	gnee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, eign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application titled:
Tuna	ble Dielectric Metamaterial Lens for Radar Sensing
which can be identified in the U	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office as:
Serial No. PCT/EP2018	3/062428 , filed 15.05.2018 ,
and discoveries in the United S	states and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in
name(s) of the undersigned, at Assignee, its successors, assign and discoveries in all countries Filing Date in the spaces provid	t its election. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to a so or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said invention. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number led above.
name(s) of the undersigned, at Assignee, its successors, assign and discoveries in all countries Filing Date in the spaces provid The undersigned hereby repressignts being granted herein. Figaphications for Letters Patent of	t its election. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to a so or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said invention. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number led above.  The and warrant that no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with curther, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all essors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to see
name(s) of the undersigned, at Assignee, its successors, assign and discoveries in all countries Filing Date in the spaces provid The undersigned hereby represenghts being granted herein. Figure 1 applications for Letters Patent of which said Assignee, its succeeding the rights herein assigned the results of the rights herein assigned.	t its election. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to a so or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said invention. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number led above.  The and warrant that no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with curther, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all essors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to see
name(s) of the undersigned, at Assignee, its successors, assign and discoveries in all countries Filing Date in the spaces provid The undersigned hereby represeights being granted herein. Frapplications for Letters Patent owhich said Assignee, its successions.	t its election. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to also or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said invention. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number led above.  Lent and warrant that no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with curther, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and all papers, included any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all essors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to see all, sold and set over.

Return to James D. Sievens at Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, MI 48084 USA

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Andreas OLK	, residing at Welschi	billiger Str. 3, 54298 Welschbillig, G	ermany
Thiemo SPIELMANN (Full Rome of Assigner #2)	residing at 13, rue o	de la Gare, 3322 Bivange, Luxemb	ourg
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	recitating us	[Residence Address]	
• •	, residing at		
[Fid! Name of Assignor #4]	1 100000118 01	[Residence Address]	<del></del>
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:		
IEE INTERN	IATIONAL ELECTRONIC JPull Legal Name of R	S & ENGINEERING S.A.	, located at
Zone Industri	elle, 12, rue Pierre Richai //ssignes/s/ddress	rdot, L-6468, Echternach, Luxembo	iurg
	oreign, in and to the inv	signs or other legal representatives entions and discoveries set forth i	
Tur	nable Dielectric Metamate (Paem Application I)	erial Lens for Radar Sensing	
which can be identified in the	e United States Patent and	l Trademark Office as:	
Serial No. PCT/EP20	118/062428 , filed	15.05.2018	
including original, continuati and discoveries in the United name(s) of the undersigned, Assignee, its successors, assi	on, and divisional applical States and in any and a at its election. And the gas or other legal represes. The Assignee and it	signs or other legal representatives attions, and to receive Letters Pate II foreign countries in its own name undersigned hereby assign, sell entatives, all rights of priority in a sagents are authorized to insert the	nt for said inventions te or names, or in the and set over to said and to said inventions
rights being granted herein. applications for Letters Paten	Further, the undersigned it of any and all kinds and coessors, assigns or other	o rights have been granted that are I hereby agree to execute any and I in any and all countries and to per er legal representatives may deem	all papers, including form any and all acts
Date: <u>09/10/2019</u>		JL M	
This Form should be notarized or others	vive legalised in the space below.	Andreas OLK	A*
•			
		Thiemo SPIELMANI	<u> </u>
	and the second s		
	•		
		•	
		<u> </u>	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, MI 48084 USA

PATENT REEL: 050959 FRAME: 0877

**RECORDED: 11/08/2019**